J
2021 IAI/ ¢

JAPAN
CENTER for
NPO EVALUATION

2021 4 1 2022 3 31

NPO



200

44

34
14

NPO

17

17

155

60 33
NPO
2019 2
20
12
5
15



CSR

CSR NPO
CSR
2020
NPO
NPO

60
33 114
32 93

44

17 53



2021 7 27
2021 10 12
2021 12 14
2022 3 2

Web

18

CANPAN
Yahoo

Go To Donation

Amazon

Good Governance Voice

w N w b

NPO



2021 8

NPO
CSR
READYFOR
CAMPFIRE
2019
2 14
20 34
15 29
11
2021 7
2020 7

6

14
09:30 12:30
2
Web

34



NPO

155
207 591
184 509
91 328
12
SOMPO
JANPIA
2021 1
6
5
2021
SINka Japanese Women’'s Leadership
NPO
NPO &
NPO NPO



46

42

NPO

BUSINESS to NPO World

Web
Web
2
Facebook

Amazon

JCNE JCNE

NPO

O 782

O TV

O FM
O KEEFU
Web

4
2022 1 21
NPO
2022
136,478PV 121,759PV
3,349 2,655
YouTube
NPO
2021 12 2022 1
2022 2 3
2022 3
HEDGE GUIDE

CSR

IDEAS FOR GOOD

106



047

2022 3
Web
12
NPO
Web

ICFO International Committee on Fundraising Organizations
2020 6 10 11

JCNE NPO
50
2021
5 22
2021 12 20 2020
2022 2 3
2021
NPO
NPO
NPO

JCNE

NPO
12 4



O NPO B

O NPO

a
2020 25
2021

ICFO International

Committee on Fundraising Organizations

NPO

NPO

NPO



20 5 x20 100
23 2021 6 7 10:00 12:00
2020 5
2020
2020 2021
24 2021 10 20 14:00 16:00
2022
2021
2021

10




2021

25

2022

3

24

15:00 17:00

10
11

2021
2021
2021
2022

2022
2022

2022

2021

6

30

14:00 16:00

2020

2020

11




2021

2020 2021
9 2021 10 27 13:00 14:00
6

2021

2021

2022

10 2022 3 31 14:00 16:00
6

2021

2021

12




2021

2022
2022

13

34



1 |JCNE 2021 4 4 7
JCNE NPO
2 NPO 14 21
3 16 19
1
4 [NPO 20 9
JCNE
NPO Meetup Vol.01 NPO
5 22 23
NPO
JCNE
6 23 12
2021
7|1 NPO 25 23
5
8 |JCNE 2021 5 4 11
JCNE
9 11 26
JCNE NPO
10 12 28
18
11 3
31
19
12 18
25
2
13{NPO 21 9
JCNE
NPO Meetup Vol.01
14 24 65
15 26 11
16 |(JCNE 2021 6 4 6
17 3 9
1 2
18 4 12

14




JCNE NPO

19 9 17
NPO

20 12 10

50
21 3 15 112
22 16 39
NPO

23 17 8
NPO Meetup Vol.02

24 23 18

NPO B
NPO 6

25 24 3

26 25 1
NPO Meetup Vol.01

27 28 14

28|JCNE 2021 7 3 6
JCNE NPO

29 14 17
NPO Meetup Vol.02

30 16 18

31|JCNE 2021 8 2 5

NPO

32 NPO 3 18
NPO

33 5 25

Vol.3
34 6 34
READYFOR

JCNE NPO

35 11 22

36 18 21

15




2022

SOS
37 18 220
2
38 25 10
NPO
39 26 29
2022
40 2 280
2
41 7 18
JCNE NPO
42 8 13
43 10 40
2021 WEB
1l
44 v 10 300
NPO
2021 Legacy Giving Week
45 11 40
2021 Legacy Giving Week
46 13 35
2022
47 14 130
BBB Wise Giving Alliance
48| JCNE 15 55
Charity Impact
49 NPO NPO 16 80
2022
50 22 80

16




JCNE

51 9 22 6
1
52 9 27 20
JCNE
53 9 28 10
2
NPO
54 10 7 40
JCNE NPO
55 10 13 10
NPO
56 10 14 24
NPO
57 10 18 13
58 21 10 20 40
59 10 22 15
JCNE
60 10 26
1
6
61 10 27 20
JCNE
62 10 28
1
BUSINESS to NPO World 11 1
63 1 NPO 1 31 170
NPO
JCNE NPO
64 11 10 6
65 11 12 24
NPO
BBB Wise Giving Alliance
66| Charity Impact 11 16 5

17




67 11 17 25
JCNE

68 11 17

69 00 1 17 40
JCNE NPO

70 11 19 70

71 2 11 24 9

72 11 24 32

73 11 25 22

22

74 12 4 40
JCNE NPO

75 12 8 17

76 12 9 15
NPO Meetup Vol.03

77 12 13 9

78 IDDM 12 15 40
JCNE NPO

79 1 12 14

80 1 21 106

NPO
2021

81 2 3 25
JCNE NPO

82 2 9 18
HAPIC2022

83 2 13 22

18




NPO NGO
JANIC
NPO
84 2 16 20
NPO
2022
85 2 19
2022
86 2 303
2022
NPO
87 2 205
2022
88|JCNE 2 92
NPO 2
89 2 22 30
NPO NPO
JCNE NPO
90 3 9 14
Voi.01 08
91 9 3 41
92 3 10 30
3,672

19




